
SENATOR LYNDON  B.  JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senator began  his  day  at  (place)  P-38 

Day Thursday 

Date. June 2,  1960 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo L D 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11:30a 
12:00n 
12:30p 
1:00p  f
1:15p 
1:30p 
3:15p  t
3:20p 
3:25p 
6:00p 

Arrived at  P-38  with  John  Connally 
Senator Johnson  opened  the  Senate 
Tom Pickett  of  Natl  Coa l Assn 

John Connally 
John Connally 
Lunch in  P-38  $1.75 
George 
Otto Kerner  (Chicago,  Ill. --  demo  candidate  for  Governor  of  Illinois 
Oscar Chapman 
To Speaker's  office 

(see note on verso) 

R 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A 
C 
E 
SP 

- Automobile 
- Cab 
- Entertainment 
- Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concernin g th e Senator' s Activit y 
At 4:0 0 pm  toda y th e Speaker , Joh n Connally , Osca r Chapma n an d Mrs . Indi a 
Edwards hel d a  pres s conferenc e a t th e Speaker' s offic e t o announc e th e openin g 
of th e Citizen s fo r Johnso n fo r Presiden t Committe e headquarters . Senato r 

Johnson wa s ver y muc h oppose d t o openin g th e headquarter s an d t o th e pres s 
conference. H e woul d hav e preferre d tha t th e headquarters , i f any , jus t b e 
operated fro m a  hote l roo m - - "lik e Luciu s Cla y di d fo r Eisenhower. " Senato r 
Johnson referre d t o himsel f a s anothe r "Warre n Harding. " 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


