SENATOR LYNDON B. JOHNSON . DAILY DIARY

Day Thursday

File Senator began his day at (place) P-38

Date\_June 2, 1960

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*		
No.		Lo	LD	Activity (include visited by)*		
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	11:30a 12:00n 12:30p 1:00b 1:15p 1:30p 3:15p 3:20p 3:25p 6:00p	f	3	Arrived at P-38 with John Connally Senator Johnson opened the Senate Tom Pickett of Natl Coal Assn John Connally John Connally Lunch in P-38 \$1.75 George Otto Kerner (Chicago, Ill demo candidate for Governor of Illinois) Oscar Chapman To Speaker's office	R	
	r F			(see note on verso)		

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

At 4:00 pm today the Speaker, John Connally, Oscar Chapman and Mrs. India Edwards held a press conference at the Speaker's office to announce the opening of the Citizens for Johnson for President Committee headwarters. Senator Johnson was very much opposed to opening the headquarters and to the press conference. He would have preferred that the headquarters, if any, just be operated from a hotel room -- "like Lucius Clay did for Eisenhower." Senator Johnson referred to himself as another "Warren Harding."

## TRAVEL ACTIVITY

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY										
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				
			·								

<sup>\*</sup> If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.